

## Pay Estimate Created Date: July 17, 2023

	Progress Estimate Number 4		230317-F08		Pay Period Start	July 1, 2023	Original Contract Amou	nt \$1,182,368.80	
4			STF, LLC dba Traffi Company	c Control	Pay Period End	July 15, 2023	Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amou	\$4,302.00 nt \$1,186,670.80	
Approval Date								By User	
July 17, 2023			Generated and	Approved (	and should be considere	d Draft) at th	e Project Office Level by	reebc1	
July 17, 2023			Reviewed and Appro	oved (and s	hould be considered Dra	oft) at the Res	sident Engineer Level by	HELLET	
July 18, 2023				Reviewed a	and Approved at the Cen	tral Office Co	ontrollers Office Level by	ramses1	
Original Complet	Original Completion Date Current Co			Actua	al Completion Date	Current Contract Amoun	ontract Amount Complete		
December 1, 2	2023	Decem	ber 1, 2023				10.37%		
	Conti	ract Informational D	ates		Milestones				
Date Description	Origi	nal Completion Dat	e Current Comple	tion Date	No Milestones Exist for	Contract			
Acceptance Date									
Awarded Date	April	5, 2023	April 5, 2023						
Letting Date	March	n 17, 2023	March 17, 2023						
Notice to Proceed Da	te May 8	3, 2023	May 8, 2023						
Open to Traffic Date									
Work Began Date									

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 4				
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
230317-F08				
Total Posted Items Pay	\$66,125.00	\$56,934.00	\$123,059.00	
Gross Item Adjustments	\$321,002.78	\$0.00	\$321,002.78	
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Contract Adjustme	nts \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		<mark>\$56,934.00</mark>	\$444,061.78	
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$387,127.78			

# Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty						
JSL0115	0010	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	EA	\$5,000.000	3	\$15,000.00		
	0020	6169901	MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.25	\$125.00				
	0030	6169902	MISC.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EA	\$500.000	2	\$1,000.00		
	0040	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$200,000.000	0.25	\$50,000.00		
Project J	SL0115 -	Total					\$66,125.00		
Overall -	Total						\$66,125.00		

## Contract Adjustments This Estimate

## No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JSL0115	0090	MISC.	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			\$198,603.57
	0100	MISC.	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			\$122,399.21
Total								\$321,002.78



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(	Contract Project Informat	on							
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County		Location of Work								
JSL0115	I-70-4(213)	Pavement marking	I-70	ST LOUIS CITY	in St. Louis City, St. Louis	n St. Louis City, St. Louis, and St. Charles Counties								
Totals by J	Job Numbers	;												
JSL0115		Item Pay tem Adjustmer		tem Pay	This Estimate   \$66,125.00 \$321,002.78   \$387,127.78 \$	Previous   \$56,934.00 \$0.00   \$56,934.00 \$56,934.00	To Date \$123,059.00 \$321,002.78 <b>\$444,061.78</b>							
			tments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00							



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

## Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract n.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
0317-F08	JSL0115	0001	0010	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
		0001	0020	6169901	MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.25	\$500.00	\$125.00
		0001	0030	6169902	MISC.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		0001	0040	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.25	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00
		0001	0045	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	162.00	0.00	162.00	LF	162.00	\$26.00	\$4,212.00
		0001	0047	6207002	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)	35.00	0.00	35.00	EA	28.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
		0001	0050	6209902	MISC.THERMOPLASTIC LANE REDUCTION ARROW	35.00	0.00	35.00	EA	28.00	\$1,580.00	\$44,240.00
		0001	0060	6209903	MISC.SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" WHITE LF	107,456.00	0.00	107,456.00	LF	0.00	\$0.70	\$0.00
		0001	0085	6209903	MISC.PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" YELLOW LF	70.00	0.00	70.00	LF	57.00	\$26.00	\$1,482.00
		0001	0090	6209903	MISC.SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" WHITE LF	782,726.00	0.00	782,726.00	LF	0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00
		0001	0100	6209903	MISC.SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" YELLOW LF	581,460.00	0.00	581,460.00	LF	0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00
		0001	0115	6209903	MISC.PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 8" 257.00 0.00 257.00 LF 0.00 WHITE LF							\$0.00
		0001	5001	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	0.00	1,434.00	1,434.00	LF	0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
	Project J	SL0115 - To	otal Value	e Posted to D	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$123,059.00
317-F08 Ove	erall - Total	Value Post	ted to Dat	te as of Repo	ort Generated Date							\$123,059.00



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

# The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JSL0115

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTEN (TMA)	7/10/23	7/12/23	3.00	EA	Rt 70 rampwork					
0020	6169901	MISC.	7/10/23	7/12/23	0.25	LS	RT I-70 St Charles/St Louis Co					
0030	6169902	MISC. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	7/10/23	7/12/23	2.00	EA	Rt 70 St Charles/St Louis Co					
0040	6181000	MOBILIZATION	7/10/23	7/12/23	0.25	LS	Rt 70 St Louis/St Charles Co					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230317-F08

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JSL0115	0090	MISC. PAVEMENT	Construction Stockpile STMI		4	Jul 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$198,603.57	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		MARKINGS	51101	- Total				\$198,603.57	
			Construction	Stockpile S1	「MI - Total			\$198,603.57	
	0090 -	Total						\$198,603.57	
	0100	MISC. PAVEMENT	Construction Stockpile		4	Jul 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$122,399.21	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		MARKINGS	STMI	- Total				\$122,399.21	
			Construction	Stockpile S1	「MI - Total			\$122,399.21	
	0100 - Total							\$122,399.21	
JSL0115	SL0115 - Total							\$321,002.78	
Overall - Total								\$321,002.78	



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.